FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE PROGRAMS OF FACULTY OF HUMANITIES & LANGUAGES, CENTRE FOR SPANISH AND LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES/INDO ARAB CULTURE CENTRE/ MMAJ ACADEMY OF INTERNATIONAL STUDIES

(Regular Programs 2016-17)

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	M.Phil./M.A./ B.A.(H)/Adv. Dip./Dip./ Certificate	M.A./B.A.(H) Persian/Diplo ma in Turkish /Certificate in Turkish	Adv. Dip./Dip./Cert. Programme in D/o Persian & Diploma in Uzbek/Certificate in Uzbek/Certificate in Chinese /Diploma in Chinese/Intensive Diploma in Chinese
1	Tuition Fee	1100	600	110
2	Admision Fee	100	100	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100	100	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	300	300	300
5	Identity Card	100	100	100
6	Syllabus/Sessional	100	100	100
7	Examination Fee	1000	1000	1000
8	Garden Fee	50	50	50
9	Library Fee	300	300	300
10	Games & Sports	400	400	400
11	Subject Association	150	150	150
12	Students Aid Fund	100	100	100
13	University Magazine	50	50	50
14	Cultural Activities	150	150	150
15	Library Caution Money	500	500	500
16	Development Fund	1200	1200	1200
17	IT Development Fund	500	500	500
18	Canteen Establishment	50	50	50
19	NSS	50	50	50
20	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200	200
21	Jamia Radio Fee	50	50	50
22	University Counsel.& Guidance Fee	50	50	50
23	Student Union Fee*	0	0	0
24	Semester Fees	500	500	
	Total (Rs.)	7100	6600	5610

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES/NELSON MANDELA CENTRE FOR PEACE AND CONFLICT RESOLUTION/CENTRE FOR THE STUDY OF COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS & CIVILIZATION/CENTRE FOR JAWAHARLAL NEHRU STUDIES/ CENTRE FOR CULTURE MEDIA & GOVERNANCE/CENTRE FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT & RESEARCH/CENTRE FOR WEST ASIAN STUDIES/SAROJINI NAIDU CENTRE FOR WOMEN STUDIES/Dr. KR NARAYNAN CENTRE FOR DALIT AND MINORITIES STUDIES

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	B.A./B.Com/ M.Com./B.A .(H)/ M.A./M.Phil	B.B.A	B.A. Psycholo gy	M.A. Applied Psycholo gy	M.A. Social Work ^{**} / HRM ^{***}	Adv. Diploma in Public Health
1	Tuition Fee	1100		1100	1100	1100	1100
2	Admision Fee	100		100	100	100	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100		100	100	100	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	300		300	300	300	300
5	Identity Card	100		100	100	100	100
6	Syllabus/Sessional	100		100	100	100	100
7	Examination Fee	1000		1000	1000	1000	1000
8	Garden Fee	50		50	50	50	50
9	Library Fee	300		300	300	300	300
10	Games & Sports	400		400	400	400	400
11	Subject Association	150		150	150	150	150
12	Students Aid Fund	100		100	100	100	100
13	University Magazine	50		50	50	50	50
14	Cultural Activities	150		150	150	150	150
15	Library Caution Money	500		500	500	500	500
16	Lab. Caution Money	0		500	500	500	0
17	Development Fund	1200		1200	1200	1200	1200
18	IT Development Fund	500		500	500	500	500
19	Canteen Establishment	50		50	50	50	50
20	NSS	50		50	50	50	50
21	Lab.Fee p.a.	0		300	500	0	0
22	Field Work	0		0	1000	1000	1500
23	Sessional Work	0		0	0	0	0
24	Foundation Day Celebration	200		200	200	200	200
25	Placement Brochure Fee	0		0	500	1000	1000
26	Jamia Radio Fee	50		50	50	50	50
27	University Counse.& Guidance Fee	50		50	50	50	50
28	Student Union Fee*	0		0	0	0	0
29	Skill Lab Fee	0		0	0	500	1500
30	Study Materials						2500
31	Semester Fee	500		500	500	500	500
	Total (RS.)	7100	13000	7900	9600	10100	13600

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

* Students' Union Fee of Rs. 50/- or as prescribed will be charged at the time of Students' Union Elections.

**Students of M.A. (Social Work) Semester – I are required to pay Rs. 3,000/- as Rural Camp Fee at the time this activity is organized by the department.

*** Students of M.A. (Human Resource Management) Semester – I are required to pay Rs. 5,000/- as Personality Development Program Fee at the time this activity is organized by the department.

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF NATURAL SCIENCES and CENTRE FOR INERDISCIPLINARY RESEACH IN BASIC SCIENCE/PHYSIOTHERAPY & REHABILITATION SCIENCES

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

Sl.No.	Head of the Fee	B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Sc(H)/ M.Sc/ PGDCA/ M.Phil	MCA	B.Sc. Biote ch.	P.G.Diplo ma in Remote Sensing & GIS Applicatio ns	P.G. Diplom a in Digital Cartogr aphy	M.Sc Biophy sics	Bachelor of Physithe rapy (BPT)
1	Tuition Fee	1100	1100	1100	1100	1100	1100	2200
2	Admision Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
5	Identity Card	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
6	Syllabus/Sessional	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
7	Examination Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
8	Garden Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
9	Library Fee	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
10	Games & Sports	400	400	400	400	400	400	400
11	Subject Association	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
12	Students Aid Fund	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
13	University Magazine	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
14	Cultural Activities	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
15	Library Caution Money	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
16	Lab. Caution Money	100	500	500	100	100	100	500
17	Development Fund	1200	1200	1200	1200	1200	1200	1200
18	IT Development Fund	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
19	Canteen Establishment	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
20	NSS	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
21	Lab.Fee p.a.	500	300	300	2000	500	5500	500
24	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
25	Training & Placement Assistance Fee	0	500	0	0	0	0	0
26	Jamia Radio Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
27	University Counse.& Guidance Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
28	Student Union Fee*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29	Fee for next 6 months				550	550	0	0
30	Semester Fee	500	500	500	500	500	500	0
31	Lab Consumable Fee							4000
32	Guest Faculty & Training Assistance							9000
	Total (Rs.)	7700	8400	7900	9750	8250	12700	21700

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF EDUCATION

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	All M.Ed./M.A.Ed./M.Phil	All B.Ed.s/Diploma in ETE#
1	Tuition Fee	1100	1100
2	Admision Fee	100	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	300	300
5	Identity Card	100	100
6	Syllabus/Sessional	100	100
7	Examination Fee	1000	1000
8	Garden Fee	50	50
9	Library Fee	300	300
10	Games & Sports	400	400
11	Subject Association	150	150
12	Students Aid Fund	100	100
13	University Magazine	50	50
14	Cultural Activities	150	150
15	Library Caution Money	500	500
16	Development Fund	1200	1200
17	IT Development Fund	500	500
18	Canteen Establishment	50	50
19	Faculty Magazine	50	50
20	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200
21	NSS	50	50
22	Camp/Tour	150	150
23	Jamia Radio Fee	50	50
24	University Counse.& Guidance Fee	50	50
25	Student Union Fee*	0	0
26	Semester Fees	500	0
	Total (Rs.)	7300	6800

* Students' Union Fee of Rs. 50/- or as prescribed will be charged at the time of Students' Union Elections.

Additional Internship Fee of Rs. 2,000 and Rs. 3,000 shall be charged in 1st and 2nd year respectively.

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	B.Tech./ M.Sc. Electronics	M.Tech. (EPSM/ Mechanical/Earthq uake/ Control & Instrumentation System/Computer Engg/Electronics & Communications)	M.Tech. Env.Sc. & Engg./Co mputer Engg/Ele ctronics & Commun ication Engg.	Diploma Engineerin g
1	Tuition Fee	2200	2200	2200	1320
2	Admision Fee	100	100	100	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100	100	100	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	300	300	300	300
5	Identity Card	100	100	100	100
6	Syllabus/Sessional	500	500	500	500
7	Examination Fee (Per semester)	1000	1000	1000	1000
8	Garden Fee	50	50	50	50
9	Library Fee	300	300	300	300
10	Laboratory Fee	500	400	400	400
11	Games & Sports	400	400	0	400
12	Subject Association	150	150	150	150
13	Students Aid Fund	100	100	100	100
14	University Magazine	50	50	0	50
15	Cultural Activities	150	150	150	150
16	Library Caution Money	500	500	500	500
17	Lab. Caution Money	200	500	200	200
18	Development Fund	1200	1200	1200	1200
19	IT Development Fund	500	500	500	500
20	Canteen Establishment	50	50	50	50
21	NSS	50	50	50	50
22	Lab. Development Fund	0	1000	0	0
23	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200	200	200
24	Placement Assistance Fee (one time)	500	500	0	500
25	Jamia Radio Fee	50	50	50	50
26	University Counseling & Guidance Fee	50	50	50	50
27	Faculty Magazine	50	50	50	50
28	Departmental Library/Seminar Fund	0	1000	0	0
29	Computer Centre Estab. Fund (one Time)	1000	1000	1000	0
30	Semester Fees	500	500	500	500
31	Student Union Fee*	0	0	0	0
	Total (Rs.)	10850	13050	9800	8870

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF LAW

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	LL.M.	B.A.LL.B. (Hons.)
1	Tuition Fee	2200	2200
2	Admision Fee	100	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	300	300
5	Identity Card	100	100
6	Syllabus	100	100
7	Examination Fee	1000	1000
8	Garden Fee	50	50
9	Library Fee	300	300
10	Games & Sports	400	400
11	Subject Association	150	150
12	Students Aid Fund	100	100
13	University Magazine	50	50
14	Cultural Activities	150	150
15	Library Caution Money	300	500
16	Lab. Caution Money	500	300
17	Development Fund	1200	1200
18	IT Development Fund	500	500
19	Canteen Establishment	50	50
20	Study Material	0	500
21	Practical Training & Court Visit Fee	0	1200
22	NSS	50	50
23	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200
24	Faculty Magazine	100	100
25	Jamia Radio Fee	50	50
26	University Counse.& Guidance Fee	50	50
27	Student Union Fee*	0	0
28	Semester Fee	500	500
	Total (Rs.)	8600	10300

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE & EKISTICS

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	B.Arch.
1	Tuition Fee	2200
2	Admision Fee	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	300
5	Identity Card	100
6	Syllabus/Sessional	300
7	Examination Fee	1000
8	Garden Fee	50
9	Library Fee	300
10	Laboratory Fee	400
11	Games & Sports	400
12	Subject Association	150
13	Students Aid Fund	100
14	University Magazine	50
15	Cultural Activities	150
16	Field Study Fees	1000
17	Library Caution Money	500
18	Lab. Caution Money	200
19	Development Fund	1200
20	IT Development Fund	500
21	Canteen Establishment	50
22	NSS	50
23	Foundation Day Celebration	200
24	Placement Assistance Fee(one time)	500
25	Jamia Radio Fee	50
26	University Counse.& Guidance Fee	50
27	Faculty Magazine	200
28	Lab.Estab. Fee	50
29	Computer Centre Fund	100
30	Semester Fees	0
31	NASA	200
32	Student Union Fee*	0
33	Caution Money	500
	Total (Rs.)	11050

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF FINE ART

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	B.F.A./M.F.A.
1	Tuition Fee	1100
2	Admision Fee	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	300
5	Identity Card	100
6	Syllabus/Sessional	100
7	Examination Fee	1000
8	Garden Fee	50
9	Library Fee	300
10	Games & Sports	400
11	Subject Association	150
12	Students Aid Fund	100
13	University Magazine	50
14	Cultural Activities	150
15	Library Caution Money	500
16	Lab. Caution Money (Security)	1000
17	Development Fund	1200
18	IT Development Fund	500
19	Canteen Establishment	50
20	Faculty Magazine	50
21	Foundation Day Celebration	200
22	NSS	50
23	Sessional Work	500
24	Camp/Tour	1500
25	Jamia Radio Fee	50
26	University Counse.& Guidance Fee	50
27	Student Union Fee*	0
28	Department Development Fund	300
29	Semester Fees	500
	Total (Rs.)	10450

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF DENTISTRY

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	BDS
1	Tuition Fee	13200
2	Admision Fee	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	300
5	Identity Card	100
6	Syllabus/Sessional	300
7	Examination Fee	1000
8	Garden Fee	50
9	Library Fee	300
10	Laboratory Fee	1000
11	Games & Sports	400
12	Subject Association	150
13	Students Aid Fund	100
14	University Magazine	50
15	Cultural Activities	150
16	Lab.Consumable Fee	6000
17	Library Caution Money	500
18	Lab. Caution Money	500
19	Development Fund	1200
20	IT Development Fund	500
21	Canteen Establishment	50
22	NSS	50
23	Foundation Day Celebration	200
24	Lab.Estab.Fee	3000
25	Jamia Radio Fee	50
26	University Counse.& Guidance Fee	50
27	Faculty Magazine	400
28	Computer Centre Fund	200
29	CDE Programme	200
30	Student Union Fee*	0
31	Clinic/Lab.Manual Fee	800
	Total (Rs.)	31000

FEE STRUCTURE FOR AJK MASS COMMUNICATION RESEARCH CENTRE

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

S.No.	Head of the Fee	M.A. Mass Communication (Previous)	M.A. Mass Communication (Final)
A.	Admission Charges		
1	Admission Fee	100	100
2	Enrolment Fee (if not already paid)	100	0
3	Library Admission Fee (When the student joins JMI first time)	300	0
В	Annual Fees		
1	Identity Card Fee	100	100
2	Canteen Establish Charges	50	50
3	Community Radio/misc.	160	160
4	Cultural Activities	150	150
5	Equipment Caution Money (Refundable)	10000	0
6	Examination Fee	1000	1000
7	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200
8	Garden Fee/Campus Maintenance Fee	100	100
9	Library Caution Money (Refundable)	2000	0
10	Medical/Dental/Physiotherapy Fee	300	300
12	Sports & Games	400	400
13	Student Aid Fund	100	100
14	Subject Association	150	150
15	University Development Fund	1200	1200
16	IT Development Fund	500	500
17	University Magazine	50	50
18	NSS	50	50
С	Tuition Fee	10000	10000
D	Industrial Training	0	0
E	Workshop/Seminar Conference	0	0
F	Consumable Charges	15000	15000
G	Training & Production Fee	15000	15000
Н	Student's Work Portal	0	0
I	Broadband connection charges/Web Space hosting charges	0	0
J	Equipment Maint./ Graphic/Hardware char.& Up gradation charges	15000	15000
К	Infrastructure Develop Fund for Centre	5000	5000
	Grand Total (Rs.)	77010	64610

FEE STRUCTURE FOR CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	Periodicity	MBA (Full Time)
1	Tuition Fee	Annual	2200
2	Admission Fee	Annual	100
3	Enrolment Fee	Once	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	Annual	300
5	Identity Card	Annual	100
6	Syllabus/Sessional	Once	100
7	Examination Fee	Per Semester	1000
8	Garden Fee	Annual	50
9	Library Fee	Annual	300
10	Laboratory Fee	Annual	300
11	Games & Sports	Annual	400
12	Subject Association & Journal	Annual	250
13	Students Aid Fund	Annual	100
14	University Magazine	Annual	50
15	Cultural Activities	Annual	150
16	Library Caution Money	Refundable	500
17	Lab. Caution Money	Refundable	100
18	Development Fund	Annual	1200
19	IT Development Fund	Annual	500
20	Canteen Establishment	Annual	50
21	NSS	Annual	50
22	Foundation Day Celebration	Annual	200
23	Placement Assistance Fee(one time)	Annual	500
24	Jamia Radio Fee	Annual	50
25	University Counse.& Guidance Fee	Annual	50
26	Study Material	Annual	2000
27	Field Work	Annual	300
28	Scholarship Fund	Annual	2000
29	Professional Development Fee	Once	2500
30	Corporate Interface Fee	Once	3000
31	Learning Resource Fee	Once	2500
32	Infrastructure Development Fund	Once	2000
33	Semester Fees	Annual	500
		Total (Rs.)	23500

FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.VOC. (MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE)/(MEDICAL ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY) AND DIPLOMA IN REFRIGERATION & AIR CONDITIONING

(Regular Programs 2016-2017)

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	B.Voc. (Medical Laboratory Science)/ B.Voc. (Medical Electrophysiology)	Diploma in Refrigeration & Air Conditioning
1	Tuition Fee	2000	6500
2	Admissions Fee	100	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100	100
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	300	
5	Identity Card	100	100
6	Syllabus/Sessional	100	500
7	Examination Fee	1000	500
8	Garden Fee	50	
9	Library Fee	200	
10	Games & Sports	400	
11	Subject Association	150	
12	Students Aid Fund	100	
13	University Magazine	50	
14	Cultural Activities	150	
15	Library Caution Money	500	
16	Lab. Caution Money	500	
17	Development Fund	1200	
18	IT Development Fund	400	
19	Canteen Establishment	50	
20	NSS	50	
21	Lab. Fee	500	1000
22	Foundation Day Celebration	100	
23	Jamia Radio Fee	50	
24	University Counse.& Guidance Fee	50	
25	Student Union Fee*	0	
26	Guest Faculty & Training Assistance	5000	
27	Education/Camp Tour		1200
	Total (Rs.)	13200	10000**

• Students' Union Fee of Rs. 50/- or as prescribed will be charged at the time of Students' Union Elections.

** Chargeable in two-installments of Rs. 5,000/- each to be paid at the beginning of I and II Semester

FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMS (INDIAN SCHOLARS ONLY)

Sl. No.	Head of the Fee	Periodicity	Amount (Rs.)
1	Registration Fee	Per Annum	250
2	Enrolment Fee	Once	100
3	Library Caution Money	Once	1000
4	Lab. Caution Money (For Faculty of Natural Sciences, Engineering & Technology & AJKMCRC)	Once	2500
5	Lab. Caution Money for others	Once	300
6	Supervision Fee	Per Annum	1320
7	Library Fee	Per Annum	200
8	Examination Fee	Once	1000
9	Lab. Consumable Fee for Faculties of Natural Sciences, Engg. (Excluding Geography) & Technology & AJKMCRC	Per Annum	5000
10	University Development Fund	Per Annum	1300
11	IT Development Fund	Per Annum	500
12	Identity Card	Per Annum	100
13	Jamia Radio	Per Annum	50
14	University Counseling & Guidance Fee	Per Annum	50
		Total (Rs.)	13670
	Late Fee (per month)		50

NOTE:

- i. Jamia employees are exempted from the payment of supervision fee, library and lab fee and caution money, but shall pay (as special fee) Rs. 100/- per annum.
- ii. Son/Daughter/Spouse of Jamia Employees and the permanent teachers of the recognized institutions are exempted from the payment of Supervision Fee but shall pay (as special fee) Rs. 100/- per annum.
- iii. In case of readmission of Ph.D. scholar, the arrears of fees for the previous period will be payable by the scholar.
- iv. All the fees and charges are subject to revision.
- v. Calculation of the arrears of fee to be governed by the rules given in the prospectus of that year for which the fees is being charged.
- vi. In case of Ph.D. in Social Work and HRM, the following fee will also be charged in the 1st Semester:
 - a. Extension Lecture Fee: Rs. 500/-
 - b. Computer Laboratory Fee: Rs. 500/-

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE PROGRAMS OF FACULTY OF HUMANITIES & LANGUAGES

S.No	Particulars	P.G. Dip. In T.V. Journalis m (Hindi)	P.G. Dip. In Journalism (Hindi)	B.A. (H) Hotel Mgt. Travel & Tourism	Certificate in Tourism & Travel Mgt.	Diploma in Tourism & Travel Mgt.	Cert. in Transl. Prof.	Dip. In Transl. Prof.
1	Tuition Fee	38790	15760	1220	1220	1220	1220	1220
2	Differential Tuition Fee	0	0	19200	12600	16800	3000	7200
3	Admission Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
4	Enrolment Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
5	Medical/Dental/Physiotherapy	0	0	300	300	300	300	300
6	Identity Card	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
7	Syllabus / Sessional	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
8	Examination Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
9	Garden Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
10	Library Fee	300	300	300	300	300	300	300
11	Games & Sports	0	0	400	400	400	400	400
12	Subject Associations	150	150	150	150	150	150	150
13	Student Aid Fund	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
14	University Magazine	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
15	Cultural Activities	0	0	150	150	150	150	150
16	Library Caution Money	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
17	Development Fund	1400	1400	1400	1400	1400	1400	1400
18	IT Development Fund	500	500	500	500	500	500	500
19	Canteen Establishment	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
20	NSS	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
21	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
22	Jamia Radio Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
23	University Council & Guidance Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
24	Project/Field Work							500
	Total (Rs.)	43640	20610	26120	19520	23720	9920	14620

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

SI.No.	Particulars	Advanced Dip. In Counseling Psychology	B. Lib. & Infor. Science
1	Tuition Fee	22430	10910
2	Admission Fee	100	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100	100
4	Medical/Dental/Physiotherapy	0	0
5	Identity Card	100	100
6	Syllabus / Sessional	100	100
7	Examination Fee	1000	1000
8	Garden Fee	0	50
9	Library Fee	300	300
10	Games & Sports	0	0
11	Subject Associations	150	150
12	Student Aid Fund	100	100
13	University Magazine	50	50
14	Cultural Activities	0	0
15	Library Caution Money	500	500
16	Lab. Caution Money	500	0
17	Development Fund	1400	1400
18	IT Development Fund	500	500
19	Canteen Establishment	50	50
20	NSS	50	50
21	Lab. Fee (per annum)	2000	0
22	Field Work	2000	200
23	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200
24	Jamia Radio Fee	50	50
25	University Council & Guidance Fee	50	50
	Total (Rs.)	31730	15960

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF NATURAL SCIENCES AND CENTRE FOR NANOSCIENCE & NANOTECHNOLOGY

Self-Financed Programs 2016-2017

SI.No.	Particulars	M.A./ M.Sc. Maths	M.Sc. Bioche mistry	M.Sc. Bioinfor matics	M.Tech. Nanotec hnology	Diplo ma in Disast er Mgt.*	Master of Physiot herapy
1	Tuition Fee	17240	32730	30300	43640		2230
2	Admission Fee	100	100	100	100		100
3	Enrolment Fee	100	100	100	100		100
4	Medical/Dental/Physiotherapy	0	0	0	300		300
5	Identity Card	100	100	100	100		100
6	Syllabus / Sessional	100	100	100	100		100
7	Examination Fee	1000	1000	1000	1500		1000
8	Library Fee	300	300	300	300		300
9	Subject Associations		150		400		400
10	Student Aid Fund	100	100	100	100		100
11	University Magazine	50	50	50	50		50
12	Library Caution Money	500	500	500	500		500
13	Lab. Caution Money	0	500	500	500		500
14	Development Fund	1400	1400	1400	1400		1400
15	IT Development Fund	500	500	500	500		500
16	Canteen Establishment	50	50	50	50		50
17	NSS	50	50	50	50		50
18	Lab. Fee (per annum)	500	1000	500	500		500
19	Lab. Consumable Fee	500	7000	0	6000		8000
20	Placement Fee	0	0	0			
21	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200	200	200		200
24	Jamia Radio Fee	50	50	50	50		50
25	University Council & Guidance Fee	50	50	50	50		50
26	Garden Fee						50
27	Games and Sports						400
28	Cultural Activities						150
29	Semester Fee						
30	Guest Faculty & Training Asstt. Fee						22000
	Total (Rs	.) 22890	46030	35950	56490	14600	39180

*Note:

Rs. 4000/- to be charged by the Department of Geography at the time of 'Field' visit from the students of Diploma in Disaster Management.

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF EDUCATION

SI.No.	Particulars	PG Dip. In Educational Management
1	Tuition Fee	3640
2	Admission Fee	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100
4	Identity Card	100
5	Syllabus / Sessional	100
6	Examination Fee	1000
7	Garden Fee	50
8	Library Fee	300
9	Games & Sports	400
10	Subject Associations	150
11	Student Aid Fund	100
12	University Magazine	50
13	Cultural Activities	150
14	Library Caution Money	500
15	Development Fund	1400
16	IT Development Fund	500
17	Canteen Establishment	50
18	NSS	50
19	Foundation Day Celebration	200
20	Jamia Radio Fee	50
21	University Council & Guidance Fee	50
	Total (Rs.)	9040

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

SI.No.	Particulars	B.E. (Mechanical/ Electrical/ Electronics & Communications/ Computer) (Evening)	B.E. (Civil) Evening	Diploma Engineering (Self-financed)
1	Tuition Fee	29090		19520
2	Admission Fee	100		100
3	Enrolment Fee	100		100
4	Identity Card	100		100
5	Syllabus / Sessional	500		500
6	Examination Fee	1000		1000
7	Garden Fee	50		50
8	Library Fee	300		300
9	Lab. Fee	400		400
10	Subject Associations	150		150
11	Student Aid Fund	100		100
12	Cultural Activities	150		150
13	Library Caution Money	500		500
14	Lab. Caution Money	200		200
15	Development Fund	1400		1400
16	IT Development Fund	500		500
17	Faculty Magazine	50		50
18	Lab. Estab. Fee	2000		2000
19	Canteen Establishment	50		50
20	NSS	50		50
21	Foundation Day Celebration	200		200
22	Comp. Centre Estab. (one time)	1000		0
23	Jamia Radio Fee	50		50
24	University Council & Guidance Fee	50		50
	Total (Rs.)	38090		27520

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE & EKISTICS Self-Financed Programs 2016-2017

Sl.No.	Particulars	B.Arch (Self Financed)	M.Arch./M.Ekistics (Self Financed)
1	Tuition Fee	43640	
2	Admission Fee	100	
3	Enrolment Fee	100	
4	Medical/Dental/Physiotherapy	300	
5	Identity Card	100	
6	Syllabus / Sessional	100	
7	Examination Fee	1000	
8	Garden Fee	50	
9	Library Fee	300	
10	Lab. Fee	4000	
11	Games & Sports	400	
12	Subject Associations	150	
13	Student Aid Fund	100	
14	University Magazine	50	
15	Cultural Activities	150	
16	Field Study Fee	1500	
17	Library Caution Money	500	
18	Lab. Caution Money	500	
19	Development Fund	1400	
20	IT Development Fund	500	
21	Faculty Magazine	50	
22	Lab. Estab. Fee	1000	
23	Canteen Establishment	50	
24	NSS	50	
25	Foundation Day Celebration	200	
26	Course Development Seminar	3000	
27	Computer Centre Fund	1000	
28	Jamia Radio Fee	50	
29	University Council & Guidance Fee	50	
30	Modernisation of Lab.	4000	
31	NASA	100	
	Total (Rs.)	64490	40250

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF FINE ARTS

SI.No.	Particulars	Certificate in Commercial Art/ Photography	Certificate in Calligraphy
1	Tuition Fee	19400	6470
2	Admission Fee	100	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100	100
4	Identity Card	100	100
5	Syllabus / Sessional	500	500
6	Examination Fee	1000	1000
7	Garden Fee	50	50
8	Library Fee	300	300
9	Subject Asso./Co-Curr. Activities	150	150
10	Student Aid Fund	100	100
11	University Magazine	50	50
12	Library Caution Money	500	500
13	Development Fund	1400	1400
14	IT Development Fund	500	500
15	Canteen Establishment	50	50
16	NSS	50	50
17	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200
18	Sessional Work	500	500
19	Jamia Radio Fee	50	50
20	University Council & Guidance Fee	50	50
	Total (Rs.)	25150	12220

FEE STRUCTURE FOR AJK MASS COMMUNICATION RESEARCH CENTRE

S.No.	Items	M.A. Convergent Journalism (Prev)	M.A. Developm ent Communic ations (Prev)	M.A. Visual Effects and Animation (Prev)	P.G. Dip. In Still Photograph y & Visual Effects	P.G. Dip. In Broadcast Technology	P.G. Dip. In Acting
A.	Admission Charges		(1100)				
1	Admission Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100
2	Enrolment Fee (if not already	100	100	100	100	100	100
	paid)						
3	Library Admission Fee (When	300	300	300	300	300	300
	the student joins JMI first time)						
В	Annual Fees						
1	Identity Card Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100
2	Canteen Establish Charges	50	50	50	50	50	50
3	Community Radio/Misc.	160	160	160	160	160	160
4	Cultural Activities	150	150	150	150	150	150
5	Equipment Caution Money (Refundable)	10000	10000	10000	10000	10000	5000
6	Examination Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
7	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200	200	200	200	200
8	Garden Fee/Campus Maint. Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100
9	Library Caution Money	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000
10	(Refundable)	200	300	300	200	200	200
10	Medical/Dental/Physio Fee Sports & Games	300 400	400	400	300 400	300 400	300 400
12	Student Aid Fund	400	100	100	100	400	100
14	Subject Association	150	150	150	150	150	150
15	University Development Fund	1400	1400	1400	1400	1400	1400
16	IT Development Fund	500	500	500	500	500	500
17	University Magazine	50	50	50	50	50	50
18	NSS	50	50	50	50	50	50
С	Tuition Fee	30810	30810	30810	30810	30810	30810
D	Industrial Training	0	0	0	0	1500	0
E	Workshop/Seminar Conference	8000	0	0	2000	6000	5000
F	Consumable Charges	6000	6000	6000	10000	6000	3000
G	Training & Production Fee	6000	6000	6000	10000	5500	6500
Н	Student's Work Portal	3000	0	0	0	0	0
I	Broadband connection charges/Web Space hosting charges	5000	0	300	0	0	0
J	Equipment Maintenance/ Graphic/Hardware char.& Up gradation charges	6000	6000	20000	2000	5000	1000
K	Infrastructure Develop. Fund for Centre	4000	4000	4000	2000	2000	2000
	Grand Total (Rs.)	86020	70020	84320	74020	74020	60520

FEE STRUCTURE FOR AJK MASS COMMUNICATION RESEARCH CENTRE

		M.A. Convergent Journalism (Final)	M.A. Development Communications (Final)	M.A. Visual Effects and Animation (Final)
S.No.	Items			
Α.	Admission Charges			
1	Admission Fee	100	100	100
2	Enrolment Fee (if not already paid)	0	0	0
3	Library Admission Fee (When	0	0	0
	the student joins JMI first time)			
В	Annual Fees			
1	Identity Card Fee	100	100	100
2	Canteen Establish Charges	50	50	50
3	Community Radio/Misc	160	160	160
4	Cultural Activities	150	150	150
5	Equipment Caution Money (Refundable)	0	0	0
6	Examination Fee	1000	1000	1000
7	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200	200
8	Garden Fee/Campus Maint. Fee	100	100	100
9	Library Caution Money (Refundable)	0	0	0
10	Medical/Dental/Physio Fee	300	300	300
12	Sports & Games	400	400	400
13	Student Aid Fund	100	100	100
14	Subject Association	150	150	150
15	University Development Fund	1400	1400	1400
16	IT Development Fund	500	500	500
17	University Magazine	50	50	50
18	NSS	50	50	50
С	Tuition Fee	30810	30810	30810
D	Industrial Training	0	0	0
E	Workshop/Seminar Conference	8000	0	0
F	Consumable Charges	6000	6000	6000
G	Training & Production Fee	6000	6000	8000
H	Student's Work Portal Broadband connection	3000	0	0
I	charges/Web Space hosting charges	5000	0	300
J	Equipment Maint./ Graphic/Hardware char.& Up	6000	6000	22000
К	gradation charges Infrastructure Develop. Fund for Centre	4000	4000	4000
	Grand Total (Rs.)	73620	57620	75920

FEE STRUCTURE FOR CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES

Self-Financed Programs 2016-2017

SI.No.	Particulars	MBA (Executive)	MBA (International Business)
1	Tuition Fee	48480	26670
2	Admission Fee	100	100
3	Enrolment Fee	100	100
4	Medical/Dental/Physiotherapy	0	300
5	Identity Card	100	100
6	Syllabus / Sessional	500	200
7	Examination Fee	1000	1000
8	Garden Fee	50	50
9	Library Fee	300	300
10	Games & Sports	0	400
11	Lab. Fee	400	0
12	Subject Association & Journal	150	0
13	Student Aid Fund	100	100
14	University Magazine	50	50
15	Cultural Activities	150	0
16	Library Caution Money	500	500
17	Lab. Caution Money	200	200
18	Development Fund	1400	1400
19	IT Development Fund	500	500
20	Canteen Establishment	50	50
21	NSS	50	50
22	Lab. Fee per annum	0	300
23	Foundation Day Celebration	200	200
24	Computer Centre Estab.Fee	1000	0
25	Jamia Radio Fee	50	50
26	University Council & Guidance Fee	50	50
27	Lab. Estab. Fee	2000	0
28	Semester Fees	500	500
	Total (Rs.)	57980	33170

Note: All the students of various categories have to pay Rs. 1500/- each with III semester fee for Placement Brochure. At the beginning of II, III, IV semesters of the MBA (International Business) the following Tuition Fee: course, students will pay the following Tuition Fee:

Fee for	II Semester	III Semester	IV Semester
Amount	Rs. 5,000/-	Rs. 5,000/- Annual Charges	Rs. 5,000/-

FEE STRUCTURE FOR FACULTY OF LAW

Self-Financed Programs 2016-2017

SI.No.	Head of the Fee	B.A.LL.B. (Hons.) (Self-financed)
1	Tuition Fee	
2	Admision Fee	
3	Enrolment Fee	
4	Medical/Physio./Dental Clinic Fee	
5	Identity Card	
6	Syllabus	
7	Examination Fee	
8	Garden Fee	
9	Library Fee	
10	Games & Sports	
11	Subject Association	
12	Students Aid Fund	
13	University Magazine	
14	Cultural Activities	
15	Library Caution Money	
16	Lab. Caution Money	
17	Development Fund	
18	IT Development Fund	
19	Canteen Establishment	
20	Study Material	
21	Practical Training & Court Visit Fee	
22	NSS	
23	Foundation Day Celebration	
24	Faculty Magazine	
25	Jamia Radio Fee	
26	University Counse.& Guidance Fee	
27	Student Union Fee*	
28	Semester Fee	
	Total (Rs.)	40000